505101414 09/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5148174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES T. BODNER	09/18/2018
DAVID BLOCKER	09/19/2018
DARRELL R. HASKELL	09/18/2018
THOMAS E. KESSLER	09/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP	
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16135375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE

Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 79

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90606403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH HIGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Higham/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=90606403_Assignment #page1.tif source=90606403_Assignment #page2.tif

PATENT 505101414 REEL: 047109 FRAME: 0548

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

First/Middle Name/Last Name

Rev 06/15

		TION

RECORD ID:	90606403

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its

transfer and here		hereinafter HPED), and to its su ED, its successors and assigns, on for Patent entitled:			
AUTOMATIC DI	AGNOSTIC MODE				
Filing Date:	19 Sep 2018	Application N	s: <u>16</u>	/135375	·····
divisionals, and r	enewals of and substitutes	orth therein, and any and all c for said application for said Pa on or therefore; and any reissue	tent, and a	iny and all other Pa	itent of any
by HPED, its suc Patent respective	cessors, assigns, nominees	plications in my/our name for Pa or legal representatives, to the or extended, as fully and entire asfer not been made;	ull end of	he term or terms for	which said
executed and will time a request is perfect the title to nominees or lega said invention(s) papers, to execu- rightful oaths and and legal represe improvement(s) i cooperation and a	not execute any agreement is made, and without undue delicated, and without undue delicated invention(s) or improver I representatives, and I/we ago improvement(s), said applicated all disclaimers and division I declarations, and generally intatives to obtain and enforce in any and all countries prossistance are paid by HPED;	full right to convey the entire intention conflict herewith, and I/we full ay, execute and deliver all such an ent(s), said application and said ree to communicate to HPED, coation and said Patent, to testify nats, continuations, C-I-P's, related to everything possible to aid, for its or their own benefit, provided the expenses which make official of any country or country	her covens papers as r d Patent, to r to its non in any leg ssue and f HPED, its per patent; y be incu-	int and agree that I/M may be necessary or in HPED, its successor innee, all known facts at proceedings, to si oreign applications, successors, assigns protection for said intered by me/us in le	re will, each desirable to us, assigns, a respecting gn all lawful to make all a nominees rention(s) or unding such
applications as at invention(s) or in	foresaid, to issue to HPED, a	s assignee of the entire right, to a issued and granted on or a	lle and inte	rest, any and all Pa	tent for said
		orneys of record to insert the cord ID and title set forth above.			
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my	our hand(s) and seal(s):	4	%~ 1K	
Inventor's Signature	2	Date	***************************************		
James T. Bodner					
First/Middle Name/t	ast Name		i		
4/4/8	· 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9/19/	18	
Inventor's Signature	3.	. Uate	. •		
David Blocker					

Page 1 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79		PATENT APPLICATION
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	90606403
ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (con	i)
Ilms that	9/18/	1016
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Darrell R. Haskell		
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
		<u>8/2018</u>
Inventor's Signature	Date	•
Thomas E. Kessler		
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Laxt Name	······································	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	annan ann an	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047109 FRAME: 0550

Rev 56/15